BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

|) | CLERKS OFFICE FEB 1 9 2009 |
|---|------------------------------|
|) | STATE OF ILLINOIS PCB 04-115 |
| j | PCB 04-115 |
|) | (CAAPP Permit Appeal-Air) |
|) | / |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
| |))))))))) |

NOTICE OF FILING

Robb Layman, Esq. To: Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection

> Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

Shannon S. Broome, PC Counsel for SABIC Innovative Plastics US LLC 5001 Proctor Avenue Oakland, CA 94618

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the "Motion to Change Petitioner's Name" of Petitioner General Electric Company d/b/a GE Plastics, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Alphonse McMahon

Alphonse McMahon

February 17, 2009

Alphonse McMahon Risk Management Counsel SABIC Innovative Plastics US LLC Attorney for SABIC Innovative Plastics US LLC One Lexan Lane Mount Vernon, IN 47620 Phone: (812) 831-4688

Fax: (866) 505-7124

E-mail: al.mcmahon@sabic-ip.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY |) | CLERK'S OFFICE |
|--------------------------|-------------|--|
| d/b/a GE Plastics, |) | FEB 1 9 2009 |
| Petitioner, |))) | STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board |
| v. |) | PCB 04-115 |
| |) | (CAAPP Permit Appeal-Air) |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL |) | |
| PROTECTION AGENCY, |) | |
| |) | |
| Respondent. |) | |

MOTION TO CHANGE PETITIONER'S NAME

General Electric Company has sold its worldwide plastics business, including its GE Plastics business unit. SABIC Innovative Plastics US LLC now owns the assets of the Ottawa, Illinois plant whose CAAPP permit is the subject of the appeal in the above-captioned matter. Counsel for Petitioner has not changed as a result of the sale. The undersigned affirms that the above statements are true.

Accordingly, the Illinois Pollution Control Board is hereby moved, pursuant to 35 IAC 101.500, to change the name of Petitioner in the above-captioned matter to SABIC Innovative Plastics US LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

Alphonse McMahon

Risk Management Counsel

SABIC Innovative Plastics US LLC

Attorney for SABIC Innovative Plastics US LLC

Uphonse Mr Me Son

One Lexan Lane

Mount Vernon, IN 47620

Phone: 812-831-4688

Fax: 866-505-7124

E-mail: al.mcmahon@sabic-ip.com

Dated: February 17, 2009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Motion was mailed, first class, on February 17, 2009, to each of the persons listed below:

Robb Layman, Esq.
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Shannon S. Broome, PC SABIC Innovative Plastics US LLC 5001 Proctor Avenue Oakland, CA 94618

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

Alphonse McMahon

Risk Management Counsel

SABIC Innovative Plastics US LLC

Attorney for SABIC Innovative Plastics US LLC

Phone Minhon

One Lexan Lane

Mount Vernon, IN 47620

Phone: 812-831-4688 Fax: 866-505-7124

E-mail: al.mcmahon@sabic-ip.com